
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031499-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the supply of an IVAB / OPAT
Homecare Service

University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031499

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045748  

Published 2 October 2024, 11:02am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation Trust

Royal Derby Hospital, Uttoxeter Road 

Derby

DE22 3NE

Contact

Jane Brailsford

Email

jane.brailsford1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031499-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031499-2024
mailto:jane.brailsford1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 21

Region code

UKF11 - Derby

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk
https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 21

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the supply of an IVAB / OPAT Homecare Service

Reference number

C283206 - D94

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This framework agreement is for the provision of a High-Tech Homecare service for the
purchasing, compounding, dispensing and delivery of injectable / infused anti-infective
therapies, as well as the option of nurse administration initially for Patients of Member Trusts
referred to (henceforth as the ‘Service’ to Participating Member Trusts. This Framework will
also extend to the provision of Bedside Reconstitution if requested by the member Trusts

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ancillary Packages



Page 4 to 21

Lot No

Lot 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the provision of a High-Tech Homecare Services - IVAB/OPAT

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Delivery and Nursing

Lot No

Lot 3



Page 5 to 21

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the provision of High-Tech Homecare Services - IVAB/OPAT

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Initial Product Range

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services



Page 6 to 21

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the provision of High-Tech Homecare Services - IVAB/OPAT

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Treatment Packages

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 7 to 21

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

East Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the provision of High-Tech Homecare Services - Treatment
Packages

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

N/A



Page 8 to 21

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014376

/Notice/014376-2024


Page 9 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Treatment Packages

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare Limited

Scimitar Park, Roydon Road, Harlow, Essex

Harlow

CM19 5GU



Page 10 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02764914

Internet address

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk


Page 11 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Treatment Packages

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare LTD - DUPLICATE

Caxton Way, Thetford, Norfolk

Thetford

IP24 3SE



Page 12 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00461365

Internet address

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 13 to 21

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare Limited

Scimitar Park, Roydon Road, Harlow, Essex

Harrow

CM19 5GU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02764914

Internet address

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk


Page 14 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare LTD - DUPLICATE

Caxton Way, Thetford, Norfolk

Thetford

IP24 3SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00461365

Internet address



Page 15 to 21

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DUPLICATE - B. Braun Medical Ltd

Thorncliffe Park

Sheffield

S35 2PW

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 16 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02296559

Internet address

http://www.prontosan.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

http://www.prontosan.co.uk


Page 17 to 21

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare Limited

Scimitar Park, Roydon Road, Harlow, Essex

Harrow

CM19 5GU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02764914

Internet address

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk


Page 18 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare LTD - DUPLICATE

Caxton Way, Thetford, Norfolk

Thetford

IP24 3SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00461365

Internet address



Page 19 to 21

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare Limited

Sapphire Court, Walsgrave Triangle, Coventry

Coventry

CV2 2TX

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 20 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02764914

Internet address

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation Trust

Derby City General Hospital

Derby

DE22 3NE

Email

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk


Page 21 to 21

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

East Midlands Pharmacy Collaborative

London Road

Derby

DE1 2QY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk/contact-us-florence-nightingale-community-hospital/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk
https://www.noecpc.nhs.uk
https://www.uhdb.nhs.uk/contact-us-florence-nightingale-community-hospital/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-03T22:04:38+0100
	TCPDF




